
	 	 	 																	1	
	

ProLEER 2017 
PARTICIPANT CONTACT LIST 

	 

 
 
Jeroen Aarssen 
ECD Adviser 
Sardes 
Netherlands 
Tel: +31 6 5328 1323 
J.Aarssen@sardes.nl 
 
Gladys Aguilar 
Doctoral Student 
Harvard Graduate School of Education 
USA 
Tel: +626 485-5837 
gaguilar@g.harvard.edu 
 
Gilberto Alfaro-Varela 
ProLEER Country Coordinator 
Executive Director 
Accreditation National System of Costa Rica 
(SINAES) 
Costa Rica 
Tel: (506)-22570185 
galfarovarela@gmail.com 
 
Claudia Aparicio 
CEO 
Dividendo por Colombia - United Way 
Colombia 
Tel: + 572102350 
caparicio@dividendoporcolombia.org 
 
Katia Esther Franco Armenta 
Gerente Educación y Cultura 
Comfandi 
Colombia 
Tel: (57) 317 656 7934 
Kfrancoa@gmail.com	
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Jocelyn Bowne 
Director of Research and Preschool Expansion 
Grant Administration Center on the Developing 
Child  Harvard University 
USA 
Tel: +1 617-988-2431 
Jocelyn.bowne@state.ma.us 
 
Kees Broekhof 
ProLEER Country Coordinator 
Senior Advisor/Teacher Trainer 
Sardes Educational Services 
Netherlands 
Tel: 31614968090 
k.broekhof@sardes.nl 
 
María de los Ángeles Carpio 
Doctor in Education 
Universidad de Costa Rica 
Costa Rica 
Tel: 506 8857-5453 
Maria.carpiobrenes@ucr.ac.cr 
 
Daniela Cerdas Espinoza 
Staff jounalist 
La Nación Newspaper 
Costa Rica 
Tel: 506 6043-5983 
daniela.cerdas@nacion.com 
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USA 
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Harvard University 
Chile 
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ProLEER Steering Committee 
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Universidad Autónoma de San Luis Potosi 
México 
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Executive Director of Early Childhood 
Boston Public Schools 
USA 
Office: (617) 635-9701 
Jsachs@bostonpublicschools.org	
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Boston University 
USA 
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Utrecht University 
Netherlands 
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USA 
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USA 
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Flamboyan Foundation 
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